
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
TOURISM

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2632
ANSWERED ON:21.03.2005
DEVELOPMENT OF DARINGBARI IN ORISSA
Singh Shri Sugrib

Will the Minister of TOURISM be pleased to state:

(a) whether any proposal to develop Daringbari in Orissa as a full-fledged hill station is pending with the Union Government for approval; and

(b) if so, by when the said proposal is likely to be given approval alongwith assistance proposed to be provided during the current financial year to the State Government?

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE FOR TOURISM (INDEPENDENT CHARGE)(SMT. RENUKA CHOWDHURY)

(a): No, Sir.

(b): Does not arise.
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